
Academic study plans 

31-07-2024

Yarmouk University
Admission and Registration 

Department

SISRGR21R 1 of 6

2023
Thesis

9
1

Arts
Arabic Language and Literature

AR 601

AR 606

AR 632

AR 643

AR 645

AR 653

AR 654

AR 659

AR 661

AR 662

AR 674

AR 675

AR 681

AR 682

AR 688

Arabic Script and its Problems

Computer Linguistics

Studies in Modern Prose Arts

Issues of Grammatical Conflict

Arabic Phonetics

Arabic Language Jurisprudence

Practical Morphology and Pronunciation Rules

Literary and Linguistic Texts in English

Criticism Theories and Terminology

Special Topics in Arabic Grammar and Morphology

Quran Text and Methods of Interpretation

Receive and Interpret of  Poetic Text

Quran Readings and Linguistic Study

Orientalism: Schools and Trends

Social Linguistics

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

3
3

3
3

Course code Course Name hrs

Admission Year Master

Department Elective
9

Program
Plan Type

Max Regestration hrs
Hours

Group NO
Item Type

Faculty
Department

    Arabic Language and Literature / Literature and CriticismSpecial Department

Semester First

Gender BOTH
Prerequisite Course

 ( ARAB 601 ) 
( )
( )

 ( ARAB 643 ) 
 ( ARAB 645 ) 
 ( ARAB 653 ) 
 ( ARAB 654 ) 
 ( ARAB 659 ) 
 ( ARAB 661 ) 

( )
 ) (  ع ٦٧٢ا ) 
ARAB 674 ) 

 ( ARAB 675 ) 
 ) (  ع ٦٨١ ) 
ARAB 681 ) 

 ( ARAB 682 ) 
( )

Equivalent Course

Blended

Normal

Normal

Normal

Blended

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Teaching Method
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Department
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2023
Thesis

24
1

Arts
Arabic Language and Literature

AR 603

AR 612

AR 622

AR 671

AR 687

AR 699A

AR 699B

AR 699C

AR 699D

Research methods and Applications

Arab Old Prose: its Arts and Issues

Trends of Arabic poetry, both Ancient and Modern

Text and Discourse Science

Rhetorical Theory and Aesthetics of Discourse

MASTER THESIS

MASTER THESIS

MASTER THESIS

MASTER THESIS

3
3

3

3
3
0

3

6

9

Course code Course Name hrs

Admission Year Master

Department Mandatory
24

Program
Plan Type

Max Regestration hrs
Hours

Group NO
Item Type

Faculty
Department

    Arabic Language and Literature / Literature and CriticismSpecial Department

Semester First

Gender BOTH
Prerequisite Course

 ( ARAB 603 ) 
 ) (  ع ٦٧١ا ) 
ARAB 612 ) 
 ) (  ع ٦١١ ) 
ARAB 622 ) 

 ( ARAB 671 ) 
 ( ARAB 687 ) 
 ) (  ع ٦٩٩ا ) 

ARAB 699A ) 
 ) (  ع ٦٩٩ب ) 
ARAB 699B ) 
 ) (  ع ٦٩٩ج ) 
ARAB 699C ) 
 ) (  ع ٦٩٩د ) 
ARAB 699D ) 

Equivalent Course

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Teaching Method
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2023
Thesis

9
1

Arts
Arabic Language and Literature

AR 601

AR 606

AR 632

AR 643

AR 645

AR 653

AR 654

AR 659

AR 661

AR 662

AR 674

AR 675

AR 681

AR 682

AR 688

Arabic Script and its Problems

Computer Linguistics

Studies in Modern Prose Arts

Issues of Grammatical Conflict

Arabic Phonetics

Arabic Language Jurisprudence

Practical Morphology and Pronunciation Rules

Literary and Linguistic Texts in English

Criticism Theories and Terminology

Special Topics in Arabic Grammar and Morphology

Quran Text and Methods of Interpretation

Receive and Interpret of  Poetic Text

Quran Readings and Linguistic Study

Orientalism: Schools and Trends

Social Linguistics

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

3
3

3
3

Course code Course Name hrs

Admission Year Master

Department Elective
9

Program
Plan Type

Max Regestration hrs
Hours

Group NO
Item Type

Faculty
Department

    Arabic Language and Literature / Language and SyntaxSpecial Department

Semester First

Gender BOTH
Prerequisite Course

 ( ARAB 601 ) 
( )
( )

 ( ARAB 643 ) 
 ( ARAB 645 ) 
 ( ARAB 653 ) 
 ( ARAB 654 ) 
 ( ARAB 659 ) 
 ( ARAB 661 ) 

( )
 ) (  ع ٦٧٢ا ) 
ARAB 674 ) 

 ( ARAB 675 ) 
 ) (  ع ٦٨١ ) 
ARAB 681 ) 

 ( ARAB 682 ) 
( )

Equivalent Course

Blended

Normal

Normal

Normal

Blended

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Teaching Method
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2023
Thesis

24
1

Arts
Arabic Language and Literature

AR 603

AR 651

AR 671

AR 673

AR 687

AR 699A

AR 699B

AR 699C

AR 699D

Research methods and Applications

Transformations of Structure in the Arabic Language

Text and Discourse Science

Lexicology & Terminology

Rhetorical Theory and Aesthetics of Discourse

MASTER THESIS

MASTER THESIS

MASTER THESIS

MASTER THESIS

3
3
3
3
3
0

3

6

9

Course code Course Name hrs

Admission Year Master

Department Mandatory
24

Program
Plan Type

Max Regestration hrs
Hours

Group NO
Item Type

Faculty
Department

    Arabic Language and Literature / Language and SyntaxSpecial Department

Semester First

Gender BOTH
Prerequisite Course

 ( ARAB 603 ) 
 ( ARAB 651 ) 
 ( ARAB 671 ) 
 ( ARAB 673 ) 
 ( ARAB 687 ) 
 ) (  ع ٦٩٩ا ) 

ARAB 699A ) 
 ) (  ع ٦٩٩ب ) 
ARAB 699B ) 
 ) (  ع ٦٩٩ج ) 
ARAB 699C ) 
 ) (  ع ٦٩٩د ) 
ARAB 699D ) 

Equivalent Course

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Teaching Method
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2023
Thesis

9
1

Arts
Arabic Language and Literature

ARAB 601

ARAB 632

ARAB 643

ARAB 645

ARAB 653

ARAB 654

ARAB 659

ARAB 661

ARAB 662

ARAB 674

ARAB 675

ARAB 681

ARAB 682

Arabic Script and Its Problems

Arabic Rhetorical thought: past and current

A Seminar in Syntactic Dissidences

A Seminar in Arabic Phonology and its Morphology

Arabic Language Jurisprudence

Arabic Morphology

Literary and Linguistic Texts in a Foreign Language

arabic literary criticism trends

comparative literary studies

QURAN TEXT&IT`S INTERPRETATION METHODS.

Receive and Interpret of Poetic Text

QURANIC RECITATION AND ITS RELEVANCE TO 
ARABIC

Orientalism: Its Schools and Trends

3
3
3

3

3

3

3
3
3
3

3
3

3

Course code Course Name hrs

Admission Year Master

Department Elective
9

Program
Plan Type

Max Regestration hrs
Hours

Group NO
Item Type

Faculty
Department

    Arabic Language and LiteratureSpecial Department

Semester First

Gender BOTH
Prerequisite Course

 ( AR 601 ) 
( )

 ( AR 643  ) ( ع
643 ) 

 ( AR 645  ) ( ع
645 ) 

 ( AR 653  ) ( ع
653 ) 

 ( AR 654  ) ( ع
654 ) 

 ( AR 659 ) 
 ( AR 661 ) 

( )
 ( AR 674  ) ( ع

 ( ا672
 ( AR 675 ) 

 ( AR 681  ) ( ع
681 ) 

 ( AR 682 ) 

Equivalent Course

Online

Teaching Method
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2023
Thesis

9
1

Arts
Arabic Language and Literature

ARAB 603

ARAB 671

ARAB 687

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY IN LANGUAGE AND 
LITERATURE

Text Analysis

stylistics

3

3
3

Course code Course Name hrs

Admission Year Master

Department Mandatory
9

Program
Plan Type

Max Regestration hrs
Hours

Group NO
Item Type

Faculty
Department

    Arabic Language and LiteratureSpecial Department

Semester First

Gender BOTH
Prerequisite Course

 ( AR 603  ) ( ع
603 ) 

 ( AR 671 ) 
 ( AR 687 ) 

Equivalent Course

Normal

Teaching Method


