Admission Year	2023	Program Master			
Plan Type	Thesis	Semester	First		
Hours	9	Item Type	Department Elective		
Group NO	1	Max Regestration hrs	9		
Faculty	Arts				
Department		Arabic	Language and Literature		
Special Department	Arabic Language and Literature / Literature and Criticism				
Gender		ВОТН			

Course code	Course Name	hrs	Prerequisite Course	Equivalent Course	Teaching Method
AR 601	Arabic Script and its Problems	3		( ARAB 601 )	Blended
AR 606	Computer Linguistics	3		()	
AR 632	Studies in Modern Prose Arts	3		()	Normal
AR 643	Issues of Grammatical Conflict	3		( ARAB 643 )	Normal
AR 645	Arabic Phonetics	3		( ARAB 645 )	Normal
AR 653	Arabic Language Jurisprudence	3		( ARAB 653 )	Blended
AR 654	Practical Morphology and Pronunciation Rules	3		( ARAB 654 )	Normal
AR 659	Literary and Linguistic Texts in English	3		( ARAB 659 )	Normal
AR 661	Criticism Theories and Terminology	3		( ARAB 661 )	Normal
AR 662	Special Topics in Arabic Grammar and Morphology	3		()	Normal
AR 674	Quran Text and Methods of Interpretation	3		) ( ع ۱۲۲۲)	Normal
				ARAB 674 )	
AR 675	Receive and Interpret of Poetic Text	3		( ARAB 675 )	Normal
AR 681	Quran Readings and Linguistic Study	3		) ( ع ۱۸۲)	Normal
				ARAB 681)	
AR 682	Orientalism: Schools and Trends	3		( ARAB 682 )	Normal
AR 688	Social Linguistics	3		()	Normal

Admission Year	2023	Program Master			
Plan Type	Thesis	Semester	First		
Hours	24	Item Type	Department Mandatory		
Group NO	1	Max Regestration hrs	24		
Faculty		Arts			
Department		Arabic I	Language and Literature		
Special Department	Arabic Language and Literature / Literature and Criticism				
Gender	BOTH				

Course code	Course Name	hrs	Prerequisite Course	Equivalent Course	<b>Teaching Method</b>
AR 603	Research methods and Applications	3		( ARAB 603 )	Normal
AR 612	Arab Old Prose: its Arts and Issues	3		) ( ع ۱۳۲۱)	Normal
				ARAB 612)	
AR 622	Trends of Arabic poetry, both Ancient and Modern	3		) ( ع۱۱۲ )	Normal
				ARAB 622 )	
AR 671	Text and Discourse Science	3		( ARAB 671 )	Normal
AR 687	Rhetorical Theory and Aesthetics of Discourse	3		( ARAB 687 )	Normal
AR 699A	MASTER THESIS	0		) ( ع ۱۳۹۹)	Normal
				ARAB 699A )	
AR 699B	MASTER THESIS	3		) (ع ۱۹۹ب)	Normal
				ARAB 699B)	
AR 699C	MASTER THESIS	6		) ( ع ۱۹۹ج )	Normal
				ARAB 699C)	
AR 699D	MASTER THESIS	9		) (ع۹۹۲۷)	Normal
				ARAB 699D )	

31-07-2024 2 of 6 SISRGR21R

Admission Year	2023	Program Master			
Plan Type	Thesis	Semester	First		
Hours	9	Item Type	Department Elective		
Group NO	1	Max Regestration hrs	9		
Faculty	Arts				
Department		Arabic	Language and Literature		
Special Department	Arabic Language and Literature / Language and Syntax				
Gender			ВОТН		

Course code	Course Name	hrs	Prerequisite Course	Equivalent Course	Teaching Method
AR 601	Arabic Script and its Problems	3		( ARAB 601 )	Blended
AR 606	Computer Linguistics	3		()	
AR 632	Studies in Modern Prose Arts	3		()	Normal
AR 643	Issues of Grammatical Conflict	3		( ARAB 643 )	Normal
AR 645	Arabic Phonetics	3		( ARAB 645 )	Normal
AR 653	Arabic Language Jurisprudence	3		( ARAB 653 )	Blended
AR 654	Practical Morphology and Pronunciation Rules	3		( ARAB 654 )	Normal
AR 659	Literary and Linguistic Texts in English	3		( ARAB 659 )	Normal
AR 661	Criticism Theories and Terminology	3		( ARAB 661 )	Normal
AR 662	Special Topics in Arabic Grammar and Morphology	3		()	Normal
AR 674	Quran Text and Methods of Interpretation	3		) ( ع ۱۲۲۲)	Normal
				ARAB 674 )	
AR 675	Receive and Interpret of Poetic Text	3		( ARAB 675 )	Normal
AR 681	Quran Readings and Linguistic Study	3		) ( ع ۱۸۲)	Normal
				ARAB 681)	
AR 682	Orientalism: Schools and Trends	3		( ARAB 682 )	Normal
AR 688	Social Linguistics	3		()	Normal

Admission Year	2023	Program Master			
Plan Type	Thesis	Semester	First		
Hours	24	Item Type	Department Mandatory		
Group NO	1	Max Regestration hrs	24		
Faculty	Arts				
Department		Arabic	Language and Literature		
Special Department	Arabic Language and Literature / Language and Syntax				
Gender			ВОТН		

Course code	Course Name	hrs	Prerequisite Course	Equivalent Course	Teaching Method
AR 603	Research methods and Applications	3		( ARAB 603 )	Normal
AR 651	Transformations of Structure in the Arabic Language	3		( ARAB 651 )	Normal
AR 671	Text and Discourse Science	3		( ARAB 671 )	Normal
AR 673	Lexicology & Terminology	3		( ARAB 673 )	Normal
AR 687	Rhetorical Theory and Aesthetics of Discourse	3		( ARAB 687 )	Normal
AR 699A	MASTER THESIS	0		) ( ع ۱۳۹۹)	Normal
				ARAB 699A )	
AR 699B	MASTER THESIS	3		) ( ع ۱۹۹ب )	Normal
				ARAB 699B )	
AR 699C	MASTER THESIS	6		) ( ع ۱۹۹ج )	Normal
				ARAB 699C)	
AR 699D	MASTER THESIS	9		) (ع۹۹۲۷)	Normal
				ARAB 699D)	

31-07-2024 4 of 6 SISRGR21R

Admission Year	2023	Program	Master	
Plan Type	Thesis	Semester	First	
Hours	9	Item Type	Department Elective	
Group NO	1	Max Regestration hrs	9	
Faculty	Arts			
Department		Arabic	Language and Literature	
Special Department	Arabic Language and Literature			
Gender			ВОТН	

Course code	Course Name	hrs	Prerequisite Course	Equivalent Course	<b>Teaching Method</b>
ARAB 601	Arabic Script and Its Problems	3		(AR 601)	
ARAB 632	Arabic Rhetorical thought: past and current	3		()	
ARAB 643	A Seminar in Syntactic Dissidences	3		(AR 643)(e	
				643)	
ARAB 645	A Seminar in Arabic Phonology and its Morphology	3		(AR 645)(e	
				645 )	
ARAB 653	Arabic Language Jurisprudence	3		(AR 653)(e	
				653)	
ARAB 654	Arabic Morphology	3		(AR 654)(e	
				654)	
ARAB 659	Literary and Linguistic Texts in a Foreign Language	3		(AR 659)	
ARAB 661	arabic literary criticism trends	3		(AR 661)	
ARAB 662	comparative literary studies	3		()	Online
ARAB 674	QURAN TEXT&IT'S INTERPRETATION METHOD	S.3		(AR 674)(e	
				6721)	
ARAB 675	Receive and Interpret of Poetic Text	3		(AR 675)	
ARAB 681	QURANIC RECITATION AND ITS RELEVANCE T	03		(AR 681)(e	
	ARABIC			681)	
ARAB 682	Orientalism: Its Schools and Trends	3		( AR 682 )	

31-07-2024 5 of 6 SISRGR21R

### Yarmouk University Admission and Registration Department

## Academic study plans

Admission Year	2023	Program	Master		
Plan Type	Thesis	Semester	First		
Hours	9	Item Type	Department Mandatory		
Group NO	1	Max Regestration hrs	9		
Faculty		Arts			
Department		Arabic I	Language and Literature		
Special Department	Arabic Language and Literature				
Gender			ВОТН		

Course code	Course Name	hrs	Prerequisite Course	Equivalent Course	<b>Teaching Method</b>
ARAB 603	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY IN LANGUAGE AN LITERATURE	D3		(AR 603 )( e 603 )	
ARAB 671	Text Analysis	3		(AR 671)	
ARAB 687	stylistics	3		( AR 687 )	Normal

31-07-2024 6 of 6 SISRGR21R